November 08, 2016 General Election Results by Contest

Contest
US PRESIDENT

US SENATE

US HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES DISTRICT 13

NC GOVERNOR

NC LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

NC ATTORNEY GENERAL

NC AUDITOR

NC COMMISSIONER OF AGRICULTURE

NC COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

NC COMMISSIONER OF LABOR

NC SECRETARY OF STATE

NC SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

NC TREASURER

NC STATE SENATE DISTRICT 33

Choice
Donald J. Trump

Hillary Clinton
Gary Johnson

Jill Stein (Write-In)
Write-In (Miscellaneous)
Richard Burr
Deborah K. Ross
Sean Haugh

Ted Budd

Bruce Davis

Pat McCrory

Roy Cooper

Lon Cecil

Dan Forest

Linda Coleman
Jacki Cole

Buck Newton
Josh Stein

Chuck Stuber
Beth A. Wood
Steve Troxler
Walter Smith

Mike Causey
Wayne Goodwin
Cherie Berry
Charles Meeker
Brian (BK) Wayne (Write-In)
Write-In (Miscellaneous)
Michael LaPaglia
Elaine Marshall
Mark Johnson
June Atkinson
Dale R. Folwell
Dan Blue llI

Cathy Dunn

DAVIDSON COUNTY

Party
REP

DEM
LIB

REP
DEM
LIB
REP
DEM
REP
DEM
LIB
REP
DEM
LIB
REP
DEM
REP
DEM
REP
DEM
REP
DEM
REP
DEM

REP
DEM
REP
DEM
REP
DEM
REP

Total Votes
54,304

18,102
1,858
87

484
53,5622
17,748
2,861
54,553
18,106
50,846
21,938
1,676
53,193
17,902
1,885
51,527
21,184
50,533
21,301
56,525
16,144
51,666
20,110
56,361
15,995
0

46
48,898
22,954
52,085
19,604
52,932
18,643
52,611

Election Day
21,329

7,512
953

48

231
20,897
7,396
1,495
21,450
7,677
19,772
9,273
902
20,879
7,449
982
20,185
8,997
19,784
9,006
22,327
6,801
20,187
8,549
22,287
6,739
0

30
18,996
9,781
20,400
8,334
20,770
7,903
20,635

Tuesday, November 22, 2016

One Stop
30,188

9,665
797
34
219
29,812
9,447
1,248
30,249
9,526
28,452
11,546
677
29,550
9,548
809
28,617
11,166
28,118
11,255
31,257
8,557
28,821
10,540
31,166
8,442
0

13
27,357
12,020
28,980
10,310
29,407
9,824
29,267

Abs Mail
2,594

852
97

4

33
2,625
835
102
2,666
823
2,459
1,017
86
2,582
831
78
2,544
934
2,454
953
2,753
707
2,480
934
2,713
742

2,370
1,063
2,515

883
2,569

838
2,519

Page 1 of 3
Provisional
193
73
11
1

1
188
70
16
188
80
163
102
11
182
74
16
181
87
177
87
188
79
178
87
195
72

175
90
190
77
186
78
190
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Contest

NC STATE SENATE DISTRICT 33
NC HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES DISTRICT 080
NC HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES DISTRICT 081

DAVIDSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

NC SUPREME COURT ASSOCIATE JUSTICE

NC COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE (STEPHENS)

NC COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE (GEER)

NC COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE (HUNTER)

NC COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE (DIETZ)

NC COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE (ZACHARY)

NC SUPERIOR COURT JUDGE DISTRICT 22B

DAVIDSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

Choice
Jim Beall Graham

Sam Watford

Larry W. Potts

Andy Hedrick

Zak Crotts

Steve Jarvis

Fred D. McClure
Michael R. (Mike) Morgan
Robert H. (Bob) Edmunds
Phil Berger, Jr.

Linda Stephens
Hunter Murphy
Margaret Eagles
Donald Ray Buie

Bob Hunter

Abe Jones

Richard Dietz

Vince Rozier

Valerie Zachary
Rickye McKoy-Mitchell
Lori Hamilton

Jeffrey J. Berg

Nick Atkins

Jenny Ball

Alan Beck

Kristie Bonnett

Mary Ann L. Brown
Phillip W. Craver
Ryan Linn Davis
Denise McLemore
Josh M. Nifong
Samantha Ogle

Justin Millner (Write-In)

Zachary Aaron Kivett
(Write-In)
Cherie Chesney (Write-In)

DAVIDSON COUNTY

Party
DEM

REP
REP
DEM
REP
REP
REP

REP
DEM
REP
DEM
UNA
REP
DEM
REP
DEM
REP
DEM

Total Votes
19,467

31,280
24,371
11,434
50,979
48,350
47,080
31,961
32,188
51,961
19,142
49,012
17,345
4,320
53,633
16,891
53,024
17,295
52,787
17,312
37,201
30,064
12,397
12,508
24,055
20,536
18,177
18,575
8,970
8,386
10,604
15,398
1

1

Election Day
8,260

13,040
9,124
4,681

20,222

19,181

18,886

13,043

12,741

20,283
8,162

18,951
7,204
2,149

21,090
7,148

20,830
7,287

20,768
7,260

15,472

11,493
5,001
5,049
9,549
7,016
7,217
7,231
3,604
3,098
3,982
5,765

1
1

Tuesday, November 22, 2016

One Stop
10,238

16,631
13,980
6,194
28,021
26,778
25,847
17,302
17,727
28,985
10,027
27,481
9,258
1,990
29,731
8,919
29,407
9,169
29,250
9,200
19,750
17,243
6,701
6,746
13,321
12,689
10,063
10,304
4,958
4,813
5,963
9,058
0

0

Abs Mail
894

1,517
1,170
513
2,556
2,274
2,242
1,472
1,623
2,516
866
2,418
817
146
2,628
745
2,599
763
2,591
767
1,839
1,227
652
666
1,105
787
847
996
377
450
618
523

0

0

Page 2 of 3
Provisional
75
92
97
46
180
117
105
144
97
177
87
162
66
35
184
79
188
76
178
85
140
101
43
47
80
44
50
44
31
25
41
52
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SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT SUPERVISOR

HANDY SANITARY DISTRICT SUPERVISOR

COUNTYWIDE MALT BEVERAGE ELECTION

COUNTYWIDE UNFORTIFIED WINE ELECTION

COUNTYWIDE ABC STORE ELECTION

COUNTYWIDE MIXED BEVERAGE ELECTION

Choice

Landon Bisher (Write-In)
Josh Smith (Write-In)
Kenny Carrick (Write-In)
Wesley Sellars (Write-In)
Write-In (Miscellaneous)
Kevin Briggs

Dennis Clarence Loflin
Wesley Sechrest (Write-In)
Ann Gaddis (Write-In)
Gray Baker (Write-In)
Nyles Daron Miller
(Write-In)

Jim Todd (Write-In)
Justin Miller (Write-In)
Roy McDonald (Write-In)
Brandon Essick (Write-In)
Write-In (Miscellaneous)
Richard K. Smith
Pauline Weaver

Nyles Daron Miller
(Write-In)

Write-In (Miscellaneous)
For

Against

For

Against

For

Against

For

Against

DAVIDSON COUNTY

Party Total Votes
2

1

1

5

322

40,007

18,787

= A

23

217
1,451
1,083

18
46,893
25,857
47,373
25,294
48,240
24,826
49,769
23,338

Election Day
2

1

1

0

127

16,232
7,543

- A

15

108
572
438

8
19,098
10,117
19,297

9,898
19,665
9,719
20,334
9,055

Tuesday, November 22, 2016

One Stop
0

0

0

5

174
21,859
10,165

o O©O o

w o o N

97
833
617

9
25,527
14,294
25,749
13,985
26,172
13,750
27,046
12,922

Abs Mail
0
0
0

o O o -~

12
45
27

2,070
1,390
2,119
1,354
2,191
1,303
2,173
1,310

Page 3 of 3

Provisional

0
0
0
0
2

170
56

o O o o

o = =~ O O O o o

198
56
208
57
212
54
216
51



