November 08, 2016 General Election Results by Contest

Contest	Choice	Party	Total Votes	Election Day	One Stop	Abs Mail	Provisional
US PRESIDENT	Donald J. Trump	REP	54,304	21,329	30,188	2,594	193
	Hillary Clinton	DEM	18,102	7,512	9,665	852	73
	Gary Johnson	LIB	1,858	953	797	97	11
	Jill Stein (Write-In)		87	48	34	4	1
	Write-In (Miscellaneous)		484	231	219	33	1
US SENATE	Richard Burr	REP	53,522	20,897	29,812	2,625	188
	Deborah K. Ross	DEM	17,748	7,396	9,447	835	70
	Sean Haugh	LIB	2,861	1,495	1,248	102	16
US HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES DISTRICT 13	Ted Budd	REP	54,553	21,450	30,249	2,666	188
	Bruce Davis	DEM	18,106	7,677	9,526	823	80
NC GOVERNOR	Pat McCrory	REP	50,846	19,772	28,452	2,459	163
	Roy Cooper	DEM	21,938	9,273	11,546	1,017	102
	Lon Cecil	LIB	1,676	902	677	86	11
NC LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR	Dan Forest	REP	53,193	20,879	29,550	2,582	182
	Linda Coleman	DEM	17,902	7,449	9,548	831	74
	Jacki Cole	LIB	1,885	982	809	78	16
NC ATTORNEY GENERAL	Buck Newton	REP	51,527	20,185	28,617	2,544	181
	Josh Stein	DEM	21,184	8,997	11,166	934	87
NC AUDITOR	Chuck Stuber	REP	50,533	19,784	28,118	2,454	177
	Beth A. Wood	DEM	21,301	9,006	11,255	953	87
NC COMMISSIONER OF AGRICULTURE	Steve Troxler	REP	56,525	22,327	31,257	2,753	188
	Walter Smith	DEM	16,144	6,801	8,557	707	79
NC COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE	Mike Causey	REP	51,666	20,187	28,821	2,480	178
	Wayne Goodwin	DEM	20,110	8,549	10,540	934	87
NC COMMISSIONER OF LABOR	Cherie Berry	REP	56,361	22,287	31,166	2,713	195
	Charles Meeker	DEM	15,995	6,739	8,442	742	72
	Brian (BK) Wayne (Write-In)		0	0	0	0	0
	Write-In (Miscellaneous)		46	30	13	3	0
NC SECRETARY OF STATE	Michael LaPaglia	REP	48,898	18,996	27,357	2,370	175
	Elaine Marshall	DEM	22,954	9,781	12,020	1,063	90
NC SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION	Mark Johnson	REP	52,085	20,400	28,980	2,515	190
	June Atkinson	DEM	19,604	8,334	10,310	883	77
NC TREASURER	Dale R. Folwell	REP	52,932	20,770	29,407	2,569	186
	Dan Blue III	DEM	18,643	7,903	9,824	838	78
NC STATE SENATE DISTRICT 33	Cathy Dunn	REP	52,611	20,635	29,267	2,519	190

November 08, 2016 General Election Results by Contest

Contest	Choice	Party	Total Votes	Election Day	One Stop	Abs Mail	Provisional
NC STATE SENATE DISTRICT 33	Jim Beall Graham	DEM	19,467	8,260	10,238	894	75
NC HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES DISTRICT 080	Sam Watford	REP	31,280	13,040	16,631	1,517	92
NC HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES DISTRICT 081	Larry W. Potts	REP	24,371	9,124	13,980	1,170	97
	Andy Hedrick	DEM	11,434	4,681	6,194	513	46
DAVIDSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS	Zak Crotts	REP	50,979	20,222	28,021	2,556	180
	Steve Jarvis	REP	48,350	19,181	26,778	2,274	117
	Fred D. McClure	REP	47,080	18,886	25,847	2,242	105
NC SUPREME COURT ASSOCIATE JUSTICE	Michael R. (Mike) Morgan		31,961	13,043	17,302	1,472	144
	Robert H. (Bob) Edmunds		32,188	12,741	17,727	1,623	97
NC COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE (STEPHENS)	Phil Berger, Jr.	REP	51,961	20,283	28,985	2,516	177
	Linda Stephens	DEM	19,142	8,162	10,027	866	87
NC COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE (GEER)	Hunter Murphy	REP	49,012	18,951	27,481	2,418	162
	Margaret Eagles	DEM	17,345	7,204	9,258	817	66
	Donald Ray Buie	UNA	4,320	2,149	1,990	146	35
NC COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE (HUNTER)	Bob Hunter	REP	53,633	21,090	29,731	2,628	184
	Abe Jones	DEM	16,891	7,148	8,919	745	79
NC COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE (DIETZ)	Richard Dietz	REP	53,024	20,830	29,407	2,599	188
	Vince Rozier	DEM	17,295	7,287	9,169	763	76
NC COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE (ZACHARY)	Valerie Zachary	REP	52,787	20,768	29,250	2,591	178
	Rickye McKoy-Mitchell	DEM	17,312	7,260	9,200	767	85
NC SUPERIOR COURT JUDGE DISTRICT 22B	Lori Hamilton		37,201	15,472	19,750	1,839	140
	Jeffrey J. Berg		30,064	11,493	17,243	1,227	101
DAVIDSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION	Nick Atkins		12,397	5,001	6,701	652	43
	Jenny Ball		12,508	5,049	6,746	666	47
	Alan Beck		24,055	9,549	13,321	1,105	80
	Kristie Bonnett		20,536	7,016	12,689	787	44
	Mary Ann L. Brown		18,177	7,217	10,063	847	50
	Phillip W. Craver		18,575	7,231	10,304	996	44
	Ryan Linn Davis		8,970	3,604	4,958	377	31
	Denise McLemore		8,386	3,098	4,813	450	25
	Josh M. Nifong		10,604	3,982	5,963	618	41
	Samantha Ogle		15,398	5,765	9,058	523	52
	Justin Millner (Write-In)		1	1	0	0	0
	Zachary Aaron Kivett		1	1	0	0	0
	(Write-In) Cherie Chesney (Write-In)		1	1	0	0	0
	Shorte offesticy (Witte-III)						

Contest	Choice	Party	Total Votes	Election Day	One Stop	Abs Mail	Provisional
	Landon Bisher (Write-In)		2	2	0	0	0
	Josh Smith (Write-In)		1	1	0	0	0
	Kenny Carrick (Write-In)		1	1	0	0	0
	Wesley Sellars (Write-In)		5	0	5	0	0
	Write-In (Miscellaneous)		322	127	174	19	2
SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT SUPERVISOR	Kevin Briggs		40,007	16,232	21,859	1,746	170
	Dennis Clarence Loflin		18,787	7,543	10,165	1,023	56
	Wesley Sechrest (Write-In)		1	1	0	0	0
	Ann Gaddis (Write-In)		1	1	0	0	0
	Gray Baker (Write-In)		1	1	0	0	0
	Nyles Daron Miller (Write-In)		1	1	0	0	0
	Jim Todd (Write-In)		23	15	7	1	0
	Justin Miller (Write-In)		5	5	0	0	0
	Roy McDonald (Write-In)		1	1	0	0	0
	Brandon Essick (Write-In)		3	0	3	0	0
	Write-In (Miscellaneous)		217	108	97	12	0
HANDY SANITARY DISTRICT SUPERVISOR	Richard K. Smith		1,451	572	833	45	1
	Pauline Weaver		1,083	438	617	27	1
	Nyles Daron Miller		1	1	0	0	0
	(Write-In) Write-In (Miscellaneous)		18	8	9	1	0
COUNTYWIDE MALT BEVERAGE ELECTION	For		46,893	19,098	25,527	2,070	198
COOM I WIDE WALL BEVERAGE ELECTION	Against		25,857	10,117	14,294	1,390	56
COUNTYWIDE UNFORTIFIED WINE ELECTION	For		47,373	19,297	25,749	2,119	208
COONTIVIDE ON ORTH LED WINE ELECTION	Against		25,294	9,898	13,985	1,354	57
COUNTYWIDE ABC STORE ELECTION	For		48,240	19,665	26,172	2,191	212
COUNTYWIDE ADD STONE ELECTION			24,826	9,719	13,750	1,303	54
COUNTYWIDE MIXED BEVERAGE ELECTION	Against For		49,769	20,334	27,046	2,173	216
COUNT I WIDE WINED DEVERAGE ELECTION			23,338	9,055	12,922	1,310	51
	Against		23,338	9,055	12,922	1,310	31